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Dear Parents/Guardians  

Newsletter – 24.05.18 

The children break up this Friday 25th May for the end of Term 5. 

 

Dates for Term 6 

 

Week beginning 11th June - Year 1 National Phonics screening week 

Sometime during this week, the Year 1 children will have a short phonics assessment with Mrs Holland to test 

them on their phonics sounds.  Parents will get a letter later in the term to inform them about how their child 

performed against the National “pass” mark. 

Please could we ask for parents’ support in ensuring full attendance this week.  Many thanks. 

 

Year 4 Residential to Rand Farm – 13th/14th June for Group 1 / 14th/15th June for Group 2 

Parents will receive a separate letter about this. 

 

Friday 15th June 

Letter out to parents explaining class organisation and allocation for September 18. 

 

Transition to new classes:- During the rest of this term, there will be 4 occasions when children swap round 

into their new classes for September:- 

Mon 18th June – 2:45pm  Swap around for a story in their new class. 

Friday 22nd June – Swap around for the morning 

Tues 3rd July – Swap around for the afternoon 

Wed 11th July – Swap around for the morning 

 

Monday 25th June – Wednesday 27th - Year 6 Residential to Walesby Forest Outdoor Activity Centre 

Parents will receive a separate letter about this. 

 

Thursday 28th June – New Reception parents Induction meeting – 6pm 

 

Monday July 2nd – 5th – Year 5 Bikeability 

 

Thursday 5th July – Community Celebration – 10pm 

This year, children from St.Hugh’s, Fortuna and Kingsdown Nursery will be coming to join us on our field for a 

celebration of our local community with the theme of “Summer songs” and parents are invited to join us. 

A separate letter about this year’s event will be sent out soon. 

 

Thursday 7th July – Key Stage 2 Sports Day – 9:30am start 

This is for children in Classes 5,6,7,8,9 and 10. 

 

Friday 8th July – Reception/Key Stage 1 Sports Day – 9:30am start 

This is for children in classes 1,2,3 and 4. 

 

(Reserve days for Sports Day are the afternoons of Mon 16th and Tues 17th July). 

 

Friday 13th July – Reports out to parents 

These will include the Year 2 assessment results and the Year 6 SATS results. 

 

School association Summer Fair – 3:30pm 

 

Monday July 16th  – 19th – Year 6 Bikeability 

 

Friday 20th July – Children break up for the summer  

 

 

Children return to school on TUESDAY 4th SEPTEMBER 2018. 

 

 

Many thanks – Mr Jones 



   

 

  

  

  

 


